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MUNICIPALITY OF

;' West Elgin

Administration 2023 Fees
Animal Control
Kennel Licence B 160.00 |
Requests
Reprint of Tax/Water Bills or Statements $ 15.00
Tax Certificates $ 65.00
Zoning Certificates/ Letters $ 65.00
Fire Report $ 65.00
Septic Records Search $ 65.00
Work Order Inquires $ 65.00

Mileage (per km)

NSF Fee

Copies of Zoning or Official Plan By-Law
Photocopies

Tax Sale Packages

Fax (per page)

Courier Delivery (Flat Rate)

Burial Permit

Marriage License

Marriage Ceremony

Rehersal fee

Penalty on late payments (per month)
Truck, Air Brake and Bus MTO Books
Driver and Motorcycle MTO Books
Transfer of Fee to Property Taxes
General Research Fee per hour
By-law Appeal Hearing Fee

0.68

50.00

55.00

0.50

10.00

1.25

10.00

10.00

120.00

315.00
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50.00

2%

18.95

14.95

50.00

30.00
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125.00




By-Law 2022-72 - Schedule A

MUNICIPALITY OF

West Elgin

Administration 2023 Fees

Tile Drain loan application $ 150.00
Drainage Reapportionment (first Drain) $ 80.00
Drainage Reapportionment (additional drains) $ 55.00
Drain Maintenance (min charge) $ 35.00
Road Allowance Closure

Application Fee $ 400.00
Legal, advertising, registration, etc. cost recovery

Application Fee $ 5.00
Search/Preparation Time per hour $ 30.00
Photocopies $ 0.20
Shipping (minimum) $ 10.00




