

Administration	2023 Fees	
Animal Control		
Kennel Licence	\$	160.00

Requests

Reprint of Tax/Water Bills or Statements	\$ 15.00
Tax Certificates	\$ 65.00
Zoning Certificates/ Letters	\$ 65.00
Fire Report	\$ 65.00
Septic Records Search	\$ 65.00
Work Order Inquires	\$ 65.00

General

Mileage (per km)	\$ 0.68
NSF Fee	\$ 50.00
Copies of Zoning or Official Plan By-Law	\$ 55.00
Photocopies	\$ 0.50
Tax Sale Packages	\$ 10.00
Fax (per page)	\$ 1.25
Courier Delivery (Flat Rate)	\$ 10.00
Burial Permit	\$ 10.00
Marriage License	\$ 120.00
Marriage Ceremony	\$ 315.00
Rehersal fee	\$ 50.00
Penalty on late payments (per month)	2%
Truck, Air Brake and Bus MTO Books	\$ 18.95
Driver and Motorcycle MTO Books	\$ 14.95
Transfer of Fee to Property Taxes	\$ 50.00
General Research Fee per hour	\$ 30.00
By-law Appeal Hearing Fee	\$ 125.00

\$

\$

5.00

30.00

0.20

10.00



Application Fee

Shipping (minimum)

Photocopies

Search/Preparation Time per hour

Administration	2023 Fees	
Drainage		
Tile Drain loan application	\$	150.00
Drainage Reapportionment (first Drain)	\$	80.00
Drainage Reapportionment (additional drains)	\$	55.00
Drain Maintenance (min charge)	\$	35.00
Road Allowance Closure		
Application Fee	\$	400.00
Legal, advertising, registration, etc.	cost recovery	
MFIPPA		